

BANKURA UNIVERSITY

(West Bengal Act XIX of 2013- Bankura University Act, 2013) Main Campus, Bankura Block-II, P.O.: Purandarpur, Dist.: Bankura, Pin- 722155, West Bengal

Office of the Faculty Council for Postgraduate Studies in Arts & Science Bankura University

Date: 02/03/2019

NOTIFICATION

The Students who have failed to take admission in 2rd Semester and 4th Semester for the Academic Year 2018-19 are directed to take admission on and from **7th to 8th March**, **2019** from 12: 30 p.m to 2:30 p.m., by payment of prescribed fees, following the directions as notified by this office dated 01/02/2019 which is available in the University Website. This should be considered as the last opportunity to get admission in the semester as mentioned above.

Copy forwarded to:

- 1. Registrar, Bankura University
- 2. Dean, F.C. for P.G. studies in Arts and Science
- 3. Finance Officer, Bankura University
- 4. Controller of Examinations, Bankura University
- 5. All HODs/ TICs for intimation and communication to students of their respective departments
- 6. Assistant Registrar & In-Charge, Puabagan Campus, Bankura University for intimation and communication to students of respective departments
- 7. Secretary to Vice Chancellor, Bankura University
- 8. Guard File

Sd/Dr.Subir Kumar Roy
Secretary (Addl. Charge)
Faculty Council for
Postgraduate Studies in Arts & Science
Bankura University